

Virginia

Cattle & Hogs

Virginia Weekly
Richmond, Va.
Wednesday, July 10, 1991

WEEKLY REVIEW IN VIRGINIA MARKETS IN REVIEW: JULY 5-10, 1991. FEEDER STEERS AND HEIFERS IN VIRGINIA WERE MOSTLY STEADY.

SLAUGHTER STEERS AND HEIFERS IN VIRGINIA WERE MOSTLY STEADY.

COWS AND BULLS IN VIRGINIA WERE STEADY TO \$2.00 HIGHER. BEEF PRODUCTION WAS 14% BELOW A WEEK AGO BUT 1% ABOVE A YEAR AGO. AVERAGE DRESSED WEIGHTS WERE 9 POUNDS HEAVIER THAN A YEAR AGO.

LAMB PRICES IN VIRGINIA WERE STEADY TO \$2.25 LOWER. LAMB PRODUCTION WAS 11% BELOW A WEEK AGO AND 10% ABOVE A YEAR AGO. AVERAGE DRESSED WEIGHTS WERE 2 POUNDS HEAVIER THAN A YEAR AGO.

SLAUGHTER HOG PRICES IN VIRGINIA WERE \$1.50 LOWER. FRESH PORK PRICES WERE \$3.00 TO \$11.00 LOWER. HOG PRODUCTION WAS 21% BELOW A WEEK AGO AND 2% BELOW A YEAR AGO. AVERAGE DRESSED WEIGHTS WERE 3 POUNDS HEAVIER THAN A YEAR AGO.

THE VIRGINIA DIRECT HOG MARKET JULY 4-10, 1991. RECEIPTS FOR THE DIRECT HOG MARKET IN VIRGINIA FOR THE PERIOD TOTALLED 2,505 HEAD COMPARED TO LAST WEEK 2,729 HEAD. THE SOUTHEAST VIRGINIA HOG MARKET CLOSED \$1.50 LOWER COMPARED TO LAST WEDNESDAY'S TRADING WITH BARROWS AND GILTS: COUNTRY POINTS LOCAL PLANT DELIVERED (30 MILE RADIUS) US 1-3 210-240 LBS 52.00-52.50 53.00-54.00 US 3-4 210-240 LBS 52.00-53.00 US 1-3 200-220 LBS 48.00-51.00 US 2-4 240-270 LBS 49.00-50.00 US 3-4 270-300 LBS 45.00-46.00 SOWS \$35.00-42.60 AND

BOARS 29.00-34.00. VALLEY AND NORTHERN VIRGINIA HOGS: 346 HEAD FOR THE PERIOD. US 1-3 210-250 LBS \$52.50-53.50.

SLAUGHTER STEERS AND HEIFERS -%; SLAUGHTER COWS -% SLAUGHTER BULLS -%, SLAUGHTER CALVES AND VEALERS -%; FEEDER CATTLE UNDER 600 LBS -%, OVER 600 LBS -% PRICE RANGES FOR VIRGINIA WEEKLY AUCTIONS.

SLAUGHTER CATTLE SLAUGHTER COWS UTILITY & COMMERCIAL COWS 47.00-60.50 SLAUGHTER BULLS 56.00-72.00 1-2 1300-1600 LBS 57.75-70.75 1-2 1600 LBS & OVER 60.00-72.00 SLAUGHTER CALVES AND VEALERS VEALERS - HIGH CHOICE & PRIME 200-350 LBS 87.00-89.00 GOOD AND CHOICE 200-350 LBS --- CALVES - GOOD AND CHOICE 250-500 LBS 79.00-91.00 SLAUGHTER LAMBS HIGH CHOICE & PRIME 95-125 LBS SPRING 51.50-58.50 SLAUGHTER HOGS US 1-3 200-250 LBS 50.00 SOWS US 1-3 300-500 LBS 38.00-41.00 500 LBS & OVER 43.00.

FEEDER CATTLE STEERS: MEDIUM 1 HEIFERS: MEDIUM 1 200-300 LBS 91.00-120.00 300-400 LBS 80.00-97.00 300-400 90.00-115.00 400-500 79.00-91.00 400-500 89.00-108.00 500-600 75.00-90.50 500-600 85.00-103.00 600-700 74.00-87.00 600-700 78.00-97.00 700-800 74.00-84.00 700-800 74.00-85.00 800-900 69.50-80.00 800-900 69.00-86.00.

Northern Virginia Livestock Summary

Richmond, Va.
Tuesday, July 9, 1991
SLAUGHTER CATTLE 86 HEAD SLAUGHTER COWS 83 HEAD COWS CUTTER & BONING UT. 1-3 46.00 - 52.25 BREAKING UT. & COMM. 2-4 48.00 - 59.50 CANNER AND LOW CUTTER 1-2 43.00 - 50.25 SLAUGHTER BULLS 3 HEAD BULLS Y.G. 1-2,

900-1300 LB. 59.50 Y.G. 1-2, 1300-1600 LB. 67.00 Y.G. 1-2, 1600 LBS. & OVER 63.50

BABY CALVES RETURNED TO FARMS 11 HEAD NEWBORN TO 4 WKS OLD 45.00-115.00 100 LBS & OVER BY CWT 102.50-155.00.

***** THE FOLLOWING ARE STATE GRADED SALES ***** STATE GRADED FEEDER CATTLE SALE 525 HEAD SOLD AT MARSHALL, VA ON JULY 9, 1991.

STEERS MEDIUM 1 LARGE 1 SMALL 1 MED & LARGE 2 400-500 97.00 97.00 93.50 93.50 500-600 92.00-102.00 92.00-102.00 86.25 79.00-83.00 600-700 88.00- 91.00 88.00- 91.00 87.25 83.50- 86.25 700-800 85.50- 87.25 85.50- 87.25 77 00- 79.50 81.50- 88.00 800-900 73.50- 83.75 73.50- 83.75 - 77.75- 78.75.

HEIFERS MEDIUM 1 LARGE 1 SMALL 1 MED & LARGE 2 400-500 84.00- 89.00 84.00- 89.00 - 82.00 500-600 84.75- 88.75 84.75- 88.75 - 81.50- 84.50 600-700 82.50- 84.25 82.50- 84.25 - 81.75- 82.00 700-800 76.25- 82.50 76.25- 82.50 - 73.75 800-900 69.00- 71.50 69.00- 71.50

Central & Southeast Virginia Livestock Summary

Smithfield Blackstone-Southeast, Va.
Wednesday, July 10, 1991

SLAUGHTER HOGS 200 HEAD BARROWS AND GILTS US 1-3, 200-250 LB. 56.00 SOWS US 1-3, 300-500 LB. 40.50 - 41.80 US 1-3, 500 LBS. & OVER 42.50 BOARS 300-600 LB. 36.75 - 38.50.

SLAUGHTER CATTLE 66 HEAD SLAUGHTER COWS 63 HEAD - 1.00-2.00 HIGHER COWS CUTTER & BONING UT. 1-3 48.50 - 56.75 BREAKING UT. & COMM. 2-4 46.75 - 56.50 CANNER AND LOW CUTTER 1-2 42.75 - 46.00 SLAUGHTER BULLS 3 HEAD - STEADY-1.00 HIGHER BULLS Y.G. 1-2, 900-1300 LB. 65.00 Y.G. 1-2, 1300-1600 LB. 61.50 - 64.75.

LAMBS TOTAL RECEIPTS 25 HEAD SLAUGHTER LAMBS 25 HEAD SPRING CHOICE AND PRIME, 95-125 LB. 50.25.

FEEDER CATTLE 256 HEAD - FEEDER STEERS & HEIFERS 2.00-3.00 HIGHER FEEDER BULLS 2.00 HIGHER.

STEERS MEDIUM 1 LARGE 1 SMALL 1 MED & LARGE 2 300-400 109.00-118.00 - - 115.00-117.00 400-500 94.50-103.50 --- 500-600 97.50-100.00 --

HOSTETTER PORK



Wanted To Buy Crippled and Disabled Sows and Boars Hogs Slaughtered For Federal Inspection
PHONE 717-274-7609

CHESTER COUNTY HAY SALE

"The fastest growing brokerage in Chester County"
Buying & Selling All Types Of Hay & Straw
Satisfaction Guaranteed
For more information on an "A" rated brokerage

Call JOHN PRIMUS
215-384-1069

STRIKE IT RICH!

SELL IT WITH A

LANCASTER FARMING CLASSIFIED



HEIFERS MEDIUM 1 LARGE 1 SMALL 1 MED & LARGE 2 200-300 90.00-105.00 - - 84.00- 94.00 300-400 80.00- 86.00 - - 78.00- 82.00 400-500 79.00- 84.00 - - 75.00- 80.00 500-600 75.00- 81.00 - - 72.00- 76.00 600-700 74.00- 78.00 - - 70.00-80 74.00- 78.00 80.50 - - 800-900 72.00.

BULLS MEDIUM 1 LARGE 1 SMALL 1 MED & LARGE 2 200-300 95.00-105.00 --- 300-400 90.00- 96.50 - - 85.00- 91.00 400-500 89.00- 94.00 - - 80.00- 87.00 500-600.

COWS WITH CALVES AT SIDE 10 HEAD M&L-1, 4-8 YRS OLD 900-1200 LBS WITH CALVES 90-275 LBS 740.00-860 00 PER PAIR. BABY CALVES RETURNED TO FARMS 40 HEAD NEWBORN TO 4 WKS OLD 60 00-185 00, MOSTLY 95 00-165 00.

Shenandoah Valley Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
July 6, 1991

Report supplied by auction

STEERS: M&L-1 300-500 LBS. 92.00-115.00; 500-700 LBS 80.00-93.00; 700-1000 LBS. 71.00-87.00; HOLSTEIN 300-1000 LBS. 64.00-98.00.

S-L&M&L-2: 300-500 LBS. 88.00; 500-700 LBS. 87.00, 700-1000 LBS. 74.00.

FEEDER BULLS: M&L-1 500-700 LBS. 82.00.

HEIFERS: M&L-1 300-500 LBS. 82.00-97.00; 500-700 LBS. 77.00-83.00. STOCK COWS: BEEF, PAIRS 525.00-925.00; BABY CALVES BY THE HEAD, 60.00-162.00, BY CWT. 100.00-136.00.

SLAUGHTER COWS: UTILITY AND COMMERCIAL 2-4 48.00-54.25, 2 AT 57.00; CANNERS AND CUTTERS 1-3 42.00-48.00.

SLAUGHTER BULLS: 64.00-72.00. LAMBS: BLUE O HIGH CHOICE & PRIME 58.50, RED O CHOICE 51.75; FEEDER LAMBS CHOICE 49.00-50.75; SLAUGHTER EWES 10.50-15.00.

BOARS: 34.00.

Belleville Livestock Auction

Belleville, Pa.
Wednesday, July 10, 1991
Report Supplied by PDA

CATTLE 96... PDA ...Compared with last Wednesday's market: Slaughter cows mostly .50 to 2.00 lower. Couple Select slaughter steers 70.25&70.50. Few Standard Holstein heifers 52.50-57.00. Few Breaking Utility and Commercial slaughter cows 50.60-53.75, Cutter and Boning Utility 48.00-54.75, Canner and Low Cutter 44.50-49.00, Shells down to 42.00 Few Yield Grade No 1, 990/1775 lbs. slaughter bulls 55.00-63.10.

CALVES 125. One Choice vealer 95.00, Standard and Good 70/90 lbs 64.00-86.00. FARM CALVES Holstein bulls, No 1, 85/125 lbs 160.00-190.00, one 200.00, No 2, 80/125 lbs 100.00-150.00, few down to 80.00 Few No. 1, 85/125 lbs Holstein heifers 80.00-187.50

HOGS 151. Barrows and gilts US No 1-3 215/250 lbs barrows and gilts 53.75-54.50, 1-3 230/280 lbs 50.75-54.00 US No 1-3 350/600 lbs sows 38.50-45.00 Few Boars 35.00-37.00

FEEDER PIGS 243 US No 1-3 20/35 lbs feeder Pigs 22.00-36.00, 40/65 lbs 40.50-56.00 --- all per head

SHEEP 60. Spring slaughter lambs Choice 45/115 lbs spring slaughter lambs 50.00-64.00 Few Slaughter sheep 10.00-34.00 - all Cwt

GOATS 30.. Large 39.00-70.00, Medium 27.00-53.00, few small Kids 24.00-31.00 --- all per head.

HOLSTEIN DAIRY COWS - \$600.00-1200.00, one 1360.00 --- PER HEAD.

Meridian Bank
is pleased to announce that
WAYNE STEINOUR

has joined our
Agri-Business Lending Department
Serving Adams, Cumberland, Franklin
and York Counties.

To find out how Wayne's agricultural banking
experience can work for you, call him at
845-2924 or toll-free, 800-222-2150, ext. 38657.



Meridian Bank

Professionals with the personal touch.



Bonus Maker
Boars

Offering Duroc, Blackline
& Maternal Line Boars

FULLY TESTED & INDEXED • LEAN & MUSCULAR
RAISED IN CENTRAL PA

For Information And Prices Contact:
"J.J." JARMON

(PA Toll Free) 1-800-468-5524 or (717) 367-1525



419 West High Street
Ellizabethtown, PA 17022

TELESCOPE CASUAL FURNITURE

JULY
CLEARANCE
SALE
To Make Room
For Stoves &
Fireplace
Equipment
40% OFF
Suggested Retail



WOOD & COAL STOVES
FIREPLACE ACCESSORIES

BOWMAN'S STOVE SHOP

(717) 733-4973
906 E. Main St., Ephrata
Rt. 322 (1/4 M E of Rt 222)
Open Mon. thru Wed. 10-6 P.M.
Th. & F 10-8 Sat. 10-4

